modified and the currency is liable to be allowed on payment of redemption fme 

and penalty. 

8. In view of the above, Government allows redemption of the confiscated 

currency in lieu offme. The impugned currency totally valued at totally equivalent 

to Rs. 3,86,400/- (Rupees Three lakhs Eighty six thousand Four hundred) is 

ordered to be redeemed on payment of redemption fme ofRs.l,SO,OOO/- (Rupees One.la.kh 

Fifty thousand ) under section 125 of the ~Customs Act, 1962. Government also 

observes that the facts of the case justif'y the penalty of Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees